May 16, 1941

Mr, Co Ve Guerin
1227 "D" Street
Marysyille, Callfornia

Dear Mr, Guerin:

I had little trouble in getting in touch with your
brother and examined your prozorty on Mey 8th. This
Department usuelly does not give the ownser of the property
a formal report, however & copy of this report is being
ineluded as it saves repsating the information.

The assay results of the sample I made 1s attached.
This sample was taken in the cut above the tunnel and in
my opinion represents the best mangenese iu the place.
You will note that mangenese is low and insolubles includ~
ing silica is very, very high. I seriously doubt if this
property would ever be made commercial.

I8 you have any further question, please feel free
to write me, ‘

Yours very truly,

Ray C. Treasher,
RCT:LR ' Field Geologist
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STATE DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY AND

MINERAL INDUSTRIES

PORTLAND, OREGON
702 WOODLARK BUILDING

Mr. Cs Vo Gucrin,
1227 "D" St.,
Marysville, Celif.

Dear Mr, Guerin:
Thank you for your letter of April 2nd,

I am transmitting your letter field geologist,
Mr, Ray Treasher, at Grants Pasg ose district your

mangenese prospect occurs.

He will examine it in gu
municate with you,

doubtless will comew

EKNiao

cc Ray Treasher



April 9th, 1941,

Mr. C. V. Cuerin,
18287 "D" Street
Marysville, Califaraie.

Dear Lir. Guerin: e

Mr, Nixon hag forwsrded me & oopy of Lis letter to
you.

I am enclesing 2 blank form whieh 1 wish you would
fill oub as ietely &s possible so that we may visit
the localit seoure addistional data. If possible,
thors be soumecne who can btake us o the locallty

- and show us the various features. In this way you ean

be more agsured that all points will be considered.
Yours wery truly,

Ray C. Treasher,

RCT Fleld Geologist
co: E, K. Nixon . :
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